Pressure Measurement and Monitoring
PMR04
Bourdon Tube Pressure Gauge
• nominal sizes 100, 160 and 250 mm
• accuracy class 1,0
• designs with brass connection and
stainless steel housing or completely
in stainless steel

0...2500* A90 B90 C90 D90 E90 F90
* only in stainless steel version PMR04.x.E...
Order Code:
Order number:                 PMR04.
Bourdon tube pressure gauge
10. M. 1. 0. A75. 0. 0
Models:
10 = 100 mm
16 = 160 mm
25 = 250 mm
Materials:
M = housing st. steel, connection brass
E = housing st. steel, connection st. steel
S = special material, (please specify in plain text)
Process connection:
1 = G 1/2 at bottom
2 = G 1/2 eccentric on back (not with contact)
3 = 1/2" NPT at bottom
4 = 1/2" NPT eccentric on back (not with contact)
8 = with adapter for connection of a diaphragm seal
9 = special connection
Vibration dampening:
0 = without
1 = with glycerine filling
2 = with oil filling (for devices with contact)
Design and measuring ranges:
A17…F90 = see table „Measuring ranges“
Optional electrical devices:
0 = without
xxx = see table „Limit contacts“
Options and accessories (multiple selection possible):
0 = without
xx = see table „Options and accessories“
Technical Data:
Housing: round gauge of stainless steel,
d = 100 mm, 160 or 250 mm
protection class IP45
Liquid filled design: glycerine filling, (optional other filling), with
pressure relief opening and inside-pressure,
protection class IP65
Stainless steel version: with pressure relief opening (optional for
increased safety with solid baffle wall and
blow-out back)
Measuring element:
PMR04.xx.M: bourdon, bis 60 bar copper alloy, soldered,
ab 100 bar st. steel 1.4571, brazed
PMR04.xx.E: bourdon tube of stainless steel 1.4571
Indicator element:
PMR04.xx,M: brass, moving parts of nickel silver
PMR04.xx.E: stainless steel 1.4571 / 1.4301
Dial face: aluminium, white, black characters
acc. to EN 837-1
Viewing window:
PMR04.xx.M: instrument glass
PMR04.25.M.x.1/2 Polycarbonate
PMR04.xx.E: multilayer safety glass
Accuracy: class 1,0
max. medium
temperature:
PMR04.xx.M:
PMR04.xx.E:
bis 40 bar: 80 °C (60 °C with glycerine filling)
ab 60 bar: 120 °C (100 °C with glycerine
filling)
200 °C (100 °C with glycerine filling)
Overload protection: short-term 1,3-times
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Pr